
LEGAL SERVICES TEAM  

Safia Khan 

Head of Legal Services (Solicitor) 

Tel: 07985883931 

Email: safia.khan@nhs.net 

Soraya Boloorsaz-Mashadi 

Lawyer 

Tel: 07985 883 094 

Email: Soraya.boloorsaz-mashadi@nhs.net 

Richelle Badley 

Paralegal 

Tel: 07812260847 

Email: Richelle.badley@nhs.net 

Amraj Sangha 

Paralegal 

Tel: 07985882308  

Email: amraj.sangha@nhs.net 

Paul Daniels 

Paralegal 

Tel: 07812260848 

Email: paul.daniels4@nhs.net 

Kalbindar Rallmil (Kelly) 

Legal Team Secretary 

Tel: 07985882143  

Email: Kalbindar.rallmil@nhs.net 
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